Personnel Action Requested
December 11, 2023

a) Notice of Resignation/Termination (Administration recommends approval)

© 0o ~NO UL WNP

© 0o ~NO UL WN P

© 00N Ul WN P

o U WN P

Name Position Effective Date
Grace Lundeen ELL TA - BHS/MMS 11/21/2023
Taryn Whinery SPED TA - BHS 11/20/2023
Laura Wofford SPED TA - Medary 11/10/2023
Vicky Rohl SPED TA - MMS 12/15/2023
Maritza Morales SPED TA - DP 11/27/2023
Claire Mahlum Behavior Tech Level 2 - Camelot 12/19/2023

Jule Bullington
Ellen Chamberlain-Pengra
Susan Gehring

Resignation
Early Retirment

b) Notice of New Contract

Name Position Salary Effective Date
Jim Hazelton Assistant Gymnastics Coach $5,360.50 12/1/2023
Teo Nilson Winter Drumline $2,904.00 12/1/2023
Koby Leisinger SPED TA - DP $16.93/hour 11/28/2023
Ethan Frederiksen Behavior Tech Level 2 - DP $18.59/hour 12/4/2023
Shirley Sik SPED TA - BHS $16.93/hour 12/4/2023
Anthony Rudich Night Custodian - Camelot/DP $18.76/hour 1/3/2024
Morgan Hallin Behavior Tech Level 2 - Camelot $18.51/hour 1/3/2024
Amanda Jensen Behavior Tech Level 3 - Day School $20.18/hour 12/11/2023
Victoria Telkamp Behavior Tech Level 2 - Hillcrest $18.67/hour 1/3/2024

Rationale:

Teacher - Medary
Teacher - Camelot
Teacher - Medary

Returning to resigned position after retirment
Replacing Evan Miller (resigned)

New position - PT
New position

Replacing Taryn Whinery (resigned)
Replacing 2 PT spots: Kaydance Vandykhorst (termination) & Ashley Carstens (resigned)
Replacing Claire Mahlum (resigned)
Replacing Jenneke Oines (resigned)
Replacing Marianna Pavlis (transferred)

c) Notice of Modification of Contract

end of 2023-2024
end of 2023-2024
end of 2023-2024

(Administration recommends approval)

(Administration recommends approval)

Name Change Salary Effective Date
Cindy Mittan SPED Teacher to English Teacher - BHS $0 change 1/3/2024
Rationale:

Replacing Steve Binkley (resigned)

d) Reguest for Leave
Name

Rationale:

e) Additional Compensation

Position

(Administration recommends approval)

Leave Type

Effective Date

(Administration recommends approval)

Name Reason Salary Effective Date
Cassandra Shull Additional Gymnastics for unfilled position $547.38 12/21/2023
Rita Erickson Additional Gymnastics for unfilled position $1,094.75 12/21/2023
Adriana Pelayo Interpretor $33.00 12/21/2023
Grace Lundeen Interpretor $88.00 12/21/2023
Joanna Manzanares Interpretor $121.00 12/21/2023
Hannah Fraser PBIS Tier Il Meeting $11.00 12/21/2023



Shelby Schwans
Abby Page

Alex Sogn

Amy Nielsen
BilliJo Johnson
Brianne Bolstad
Chelsea Acheson
Cheryl Harming
Claire Leitheiser
Emma Hardin
Greg Klug
Jennifer Gavlick
Jennifer Lacher-Starace
Joe Frederiksen
Josh Johnson
Julie Gunderson
Kalee Greve
Kayla Johnson
Ken Tiefenthaler
Lori Mohs

Lynette McMacken
Maquenzie Kaiser
Matt Hanson
Michele Adamson
Michelle Berkland
Pam Zubke

Rie Vrchota
Sadie Elverud
Sara Brown

Tina Strohschein
Tonya Gaalswyk
Alyssa Haufschild
Rebecca Marshall
Sarah Jacobson
McKenzie Millar
Kelsey Klosterman

PBIS Tier Il Meeting
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend

Extended Workday (.5 FTE) for conferences
Extended Workdays (.5 FTE)
State Mentor Stipend ($500 district, $250 state)
State Mentor Stipend ($500 district, $250 state)
State Mentor Stipend ($500 district, $250 state)

$11.00
$100.00

$50.00
$100.00

$50.00
$500.00
$100.00
$200.00
$100.00

$50.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$100.00
$200.00

$25.00
$475.00
$200.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00
$200.00

$50.00
$259.28
$231.48
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00

12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023



