Personnel Action Requested December 11, 2023

	December 11, 2023					
	a) Notice of Resignation/Termination		(Administration recommends approval)			
	<u>Name</u>	Position		Effective Date		
1	Grace Lundeen	ELL TA - BHS/MMS		11/21/2023		
2	Taryn Whinery	SPED TA - BHS		11/20/2023		
3	Laura Wofford	SPED TA - Medary		11/10/2023		
4	Vicky Rohl	SPED TA - MMS		12/15/2023		
5	Maritza Morales	SPED TA - DP		11/27/2023		
6	Claire Mahlum	Behavior Tech Level 2 - Camelot		12/19/2023		
7	Jule Bullington	Teacher - Medary		end of 2023-2024		
8	Ellen Chamberlain-Pengra	Teacher - Camelot		end of 2023-2024		
9	Susan Gehring	Teacher - Medary		end of 2023-2024		
	Destruction					
1-6	Resignation					
7-9	Early Retirment					
	b) Notice of New Contract		(Administration recommends a	nistration recommends approval)		
	<u>Name</u>	Position	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date		
1	Jim Hazelton	Assistant Gymnastics Coach	\$5,360.50	12/1/2023		
2	Teo Nilson	Winter Drumline	\$2,904.00	12/1/2023		
3	Koby Leisinger	SPED TA - DP	\$16.93/hour	11/28/2023		
4	Ethan Frederiksen	Behavior Tech Level 2 - DP	\$18.59/hour	12/4/2023		
5	Shirley Sik	SPED TA - BHS	\$16.93/hour	12/4/2023		
6	Anthony Rudich	Night Custodian - Camelot/DP	\$18.76/hour	1/3/2024		
7	Morgan Hallin	Behavior Tech Level 2 - Camelot	\$18.51/hour	1/3/2024		
8	Amanda Jensen	Behavior Tech Level 3 - Day School	\$20.18/hour	12/11/2023		

- 9 Victoria Telkamp

Rationale:

- 1 Returning to resigned position after retirment
- 2 Replacing Evan Miller (resigned)
- 3 New position PT
- 4 New position
- 5 Replacing Taryn Whinery (resigned)
- 6 Replacing 2 PT spots: Kaydance Vandykhorst (termination) & Ashley Carstens (resigned)

Position

Behavior Tech Level 2 - Hillcrest

- 7 Replacing Claire Mahlum (resigned)
- 8 Replacing Jenneke Oines (resigned)
- **9** Replacing Marianna Pavlis (transferred)

	c) Notice of Modification of Contract		(Administration recommends approval)	
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
1	Cindy Mittan	SPED Teacher to English Teacher - BHS	\$0 change	1/3/2024
1	<u>Rationale:</u> Replacing Steve Binkley (re	signed)		

d) Request for Leave

Name

(Administration recommends approval)
<u>Leave Type</u> <u>Effective Date</u>

\$18.67/hour

1/3/2024

Rationale:

	e) Additional Compensation		(Administration recommends approval)	
	<u>Name</u>	Reason	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
1	Cassandra Shull	Additional Gymnastics for unfilled position	\$547.38	12/21/2023
2	Rita Erickson	Additional Gymnastics for unfilled position	\$1,094.75	12/21/2023
3	Adriana Pelayo	Interpretor	\$33.00	12/21/2023
4	Grace Lundeen	Interpretor	\$88.00	12/21/2023
5	Joanna Manzanares	Interpretor	\$121.00	12/21/2023
6	Hannah Fraser	PBIS Tier II Meeting	\$11.00	12/21/2023

7	Shelby Schwans	PBIS Tier II Meeting	\$11.00	12/21/2023
8	Abby Page	Student Teacher Stipend	\$100.00	12/21/2023
9	Alex Sogn	Student Teacher Stipend	\$50.00	12/21/2023
10	Amy Nielsen	Student Teacher Stipend	\$100.00	12/21/2023
11	BilliJo Johnson	Student Teacher Stipend	\$50.00	12/21/2023
12	Brianne Bolstad	Student Teacher Stipend	\$500.00	12/21/2023
13	Chelsea Acheson	Student Teacher Stipend	\$100.00	12/21/2023
14	Cheryl Harming	Student Teacher Stipend	\$200.00	12/21/2023
15	Claire Leitheiser	Student Teacher Stipend	\$100.00	12/21/2023
16	Emma Hardin	Student Teacher Stipend	\$50.00	12/21/2023
17	Greg Klug	Student Teacher Stipend	\$200.00	12/21/2023
18	Jennifer Gavlick	Student Teacher Stipend	\$200.00	12/21/2023
19	Jennifer Lacher-Starace	Student Teacher Stipend	\$200.00	12/21/2023
20	Joe Frederiksen	Student Teacher Stipend	\$100.00	12/21/2023
21	Josh Johnson	Student Teacher Stipend	\$200.00	12/21/2023
22	Julie Gunderson	Student Teacher Stipend	\$25.00	12/21/2023
23	Kalee Greve	Student Teacher Stipend	\$475.00	12/21/2023
24	Kayla Johnson	Student Teacher Stipend	\$200.00	12/21/2023
25	Ken Tiefenthaler	Student Teacher Stipend	\$200.00	12/21/2023
26	Lori Mohs	Student Teacher Stipend	\$100.00	12/21/2023
27	Lynette McMacken	Student Teacher Stipend	\$100.00	12/21/2023
28	Maquenzie Kaiser	Student Teacher Stipend	\$100.00	12/21/2023
29	Matt Hanson	Student Teacher Stipend	\$100.00	12/21/2023
30	Michele Adamson	Student Teacher Stipend	\$100.00	12/21/2023
31	Michelle Berkland	Student Teacher Stipend	\$100.00	12/21/2023
32	Pam Zubke	Student Teacher Stipend	\$200.00	12/21/2023
33	Rie Vrchota	Student Teacher Stipend	\$50.00	12/21/2023
34	Sadie Elverud	Student Teacher Stipend	\$50.00	12/21/2023
35	Sara Brown	Student Teacher Stipend	\$50.00	12/21/2023
36	Tina Strohschein	Student Teacher Stipend	\$200.00	12/21/2023
37	Tonya Gaalswyk	Student Teacher Stipend	\$50.00	12/21/2023
38	Alyssa Haufschild	Extended Workday (.5 FTE) for conferences	\$259.28	12/21/2023
39	Rebecca Marshall	Extended Workdays (.5 FTE)	\$231.48	12/21/2023
40	Sarah Jacobson	State Mentor Stipend (\$500 district, \$250 state)	\$750.00	12/21/2023
41	McKenzie Millar	State Mentor Stipend (\$500 district, \$250 state)	\$750.00	12/21/2023
42	Kelsey Klosterman	State Mentor Stipend (\$500 district, \$250 state)	\$750.00	12/21/2023